



BID SUMMARY
 Project: 2018 Rehabilitation Plans
 Bid Date: 6/28/2018
 Owner: Town of Zionsville, IN

BASE BID AMOUNT		
BIDDER	BID	Rank
Midwest Paving LLC 16105 River Road Noblesville, IN 46062	\$ 1,259,302.75	1
Milestone Contractors, L.P P.O. Box 421459 5950 South Belmont Ave. Indianapolis, IN 46242-1459	\$ 1,362,779.45	2
Baumgartner & Company Asphalt Services 15215 River Avenue Noblesville, IN 46062	\$ 1,390,444.00	3
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. P.O. Box 276 Indianapolis, IN 46206	\$ 1,419,874.69	4
Grady Brothers, Inc. P.O. Box 421519 Indianapolis, IN 46242-1519	\$ 1,662,965.00	5
Calumet Civil Contractors, Inc. 4898 Fieldstone Drive Whitestown, IN 46075	\$ 1,803,900.00	6
Engineer's Estimate	\$ 1,204,213.00	

ALTERNATE BID 1		
BIDDER	BID	Rank
Midwest Paving LLC 16105 River Road Noblesville, IN 46062	\$ 20,555.00	-
Milestone Contractors, L.P P.O. Box 421459 5950 South Belmont Ave. Indianapolis, IN 46242-1459	\$ 37,900.55	-
Baumgartner & Company Asphalt Services 15215 River Avenue Noblesville, IN 46062	\$ 23,735.50	-
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. P.O. Box 276 Indianapolis, IN 46206	\$ 24,500.89	-
Grady Brothers, Inc. P.O. Box 421519 Indianapolis, IN 46242-1519	\$ 26,020.30	-
Calumet Civil Contractors, Inc. 4898 Fieldstone Drive Whitestown, IN 46075	\$ 33,020.00	-
Engineer's Estimate	\$ 19,154.00	

ALTERNATE BID 2		
BIDDER	BID	Rank
Midwest Paving LLC 16105 River Road Noblesville, IN 46062	\$ 72,459.90	-
Milestone Contractors, L.P P.O. Box 421459 5950 South Belmont Ave. Indianapolis, IN 46242-1459	\$ 83,320.00	-
Baumgartner & Company Asphalt Services 15215 River Avenue Noblesville, IN 46062	\$ 77,018.00	-
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. P.O. Box 276 Indianapolis, IN 46206	\$ 76,881.66	-
Grady Brothers, Inc. P.O. Box 421519 Indianapolis, IN 46242-1519	\$ 100,988.00	-
Calumet Civil Contractors, Inc. 4898 Fieldstone Drive Whitestown, IN 46075	\$ 102,680.00	-
Engineer's Estimate	\$ 77,607.00	

**Bid Tabulation for 2018 Road Rehabilitation Plans
Parking Lot**

Project: 2018 Rehabilitation Plans
 Bid Date: June 28, 2018
 Owner: Town of Zionsville, IN



Ind. Form 96 w/Financial Statement

Bid Bond
 Acknowledgement of Addenda Received (1)
 Signature Affidavit (if applicable)
 Legal Status of Bidder
 Affidavit of Non-Collusion
 Affidavit of Non-Discrimination
 E-Verify Affidavit
 Contractor's Affidavit of Subcontractors Employed

Midwest Paving LLC 16105 River Road Noblesville, IN 46062	Milestone Contractors, L.P P.O. Box 421459 5950 South Belmont Ave. Indianapolis, IN 46242-1459	Baumgartner & Company Asphalt Services 15215 River Avenue Noblesville, IN 46062	Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. P.O. Box 276 Indianapolis, IN 46206	Grady Brothers, Inc. P.O. Box 421519 Indianapolis, IN 46242-1519	Calumet Civil Contractors, Inc. 4898 Fieldstone Drive Whitestown, IN 46075
--	--	---	---	---	---

YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Engineer's Estimate	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
1	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,607.00	\$ 2,607.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,688.92	\$ 1,688.92	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 1,651.00	\$ 1,651.00
3	CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY	1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00
4	MILLING, ASPHALT, 1 IN.	1,568	SYS	\$2.50	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,056.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,488.00	\$ 2.69	\$ 4,217.92	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,488.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,136.00
5	HMA SURFACE, TYPE B	87	TON	\$75.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,135.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 13,746.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 114.08	\$ 9,924.96	\$ 87.75	\$ 7,634.25	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,875.00
6	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	1	TON	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 546.18	\$ 546.18	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00
7	PARKING BARRIER, RESET	19	EACH	\$70.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 703.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 134.41	\$ 2,553.79	\$ 28.70	\$ 545.30	\$ 45.00	\$ 855.00
8	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 760.57	\$ 760.57	\$ 2,296.00	\$ 2,296.00	\$ 10,260.50	\$ 10,260.50
9	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, PARKING LINE, WHITE 4 IN.	675	LFT	\$5.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,193.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,687.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,193.75	\$ 2.85	\$ 1,923.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,687.50
10	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, PARKING LINE, BLUE 4 IN.	104	LFT	\$1.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 962.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 904.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 904.80	\$ 5.75	\$ 598.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 520.00
11	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC HANDICAP SYMBOL	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 19,154.00	\$ 20,555.00	\$ 37,900.55	\$ 23,735.50	\$ 24,500.89	\$ 26,020.30	\$ 33,020.00						

Vance D. Epple

Certified by: _____
 Certified as to mathematical accuracy as noted.

**Bid Tabulation for 2018 Road Rehabilitation Plans
Street Department Parking Lot**

Project: 2018 Rehabilitation Plans
Bid Date: June 28, 2018
Owner: Town of Zionsville, IN



Ind. Form 96 w/Financial Statement

Bid Bond
Acknowledgement of Addenda Received (1)
Signature Affidavit (if applicable)
Legal Status of Bidder
Affidavit of Non-Collusion
Affidavit of Non-Discrimination
E-Verify Affidavit
Contractor's Affidavit of Subcontractors Employed

Midwest Paving LLC 16105 River Road Noblesville, IN 46062	Milestone Contractors, L.P P.O. Box 421459 5950 South Belmont Ave. Indianapolis, IN 46242-1459	Baumgartner & Company Asphalt Services 15215 River Avenue Noblesville, IN 46062	Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. P.O. Box 276 Indianapolis, IN 46206	Grady Brothers, Inc. P.O. Box 421519 Indianapolis, IN 46242-1519	Calumet Civil Contractors, Inc. 4898 Fieldstone Drive Whitestown, IN 46075
YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Engineer's Estimate	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
1	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,218.80	\$ 2,218.80	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,788.92	\$ 1,788.92	\$ 2,218.00	\$ 2,218.00	\$ 5,134.00	\$ 5,134.00
3	CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,643.00	\$ 1,643.00	\$ 2,053.00	\$ 2,053.00
4	COMPACTED AGGREGATE NO 53	57	CYS	\$57.00	\$ 3,249.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,109.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 5,187.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 62.54	\$ 3,564.78	\$ 233.95	\$ 13,335.15	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,270.00
5	HMA PATCHING, TYPE B	113	TON	\$120.00	\$ 13,560.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 11,865.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 15,820.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,950.00	\$ 112.76	\$ 12,741.88	\$ 161.75	\$ 18,277.75	\$ 125.00	\$ 14,125.00
6	MILLING, ASPHALT, 1 IN.	6,432	SYS	\$2.50	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,648.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 10,934.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,648.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 11,256.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 22,512.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,864.00
7	HMA SURFACE, TYPE B	354	TON	\$75.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 37,170.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 29,028.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 30,090.00	\$ 99.25	\$ 35,134.50	\$ 87.75	\$ 31,063.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 44,250.00
8	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	2	TON	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 546.17	\$ 1,092.34	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00
9	PARKING BARRIER, RESET	21	EACH	\$70.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 777.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 121.61	\$ 2,553.81	\$ 28.70	\$ 602.70	\$ 45.00	\$ 945.00
10	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,140.83	\$ 1,140.83	\$ 2,296.00	\$ 2,296.00	\$ 9,359.00	\$ 9,359.00
11	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, PARKING LINE, WHITE 4 IN.	936	LFT	\$5.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 3,182.40	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,042.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,042.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 2,667.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,340.00
12	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, PARKING LINE, BLUE 4 IN.	218	LFT	\$1.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 2,016.50	\$ 8.70	\$ 1,896.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 1,896.60	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,253.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,090.00
13	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC HANDICAP SYMBOL	4	EACH	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 77,607.00		\$ 72,459.90	\$ 83,320.00	\$ 77,018.00	\$ 76,881.66	\$ 100,988.00	\$ 102,680.00					

Vance A. Epple

Certified by: _____
Certified as to mathematical accuracy as noted.